the appropriate rate. 

D. Term Life Insurance 

The Board shall provide term life insurance for each employee who is contracted to work 

twenty-five (25) hours or more per week in the amount of $50,000. Optional life 

insurance in the amounts of: Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00), Fifty Thousand 

Dollars ($50,000), or One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) per employee is offered 

as a payroll deduction. 

E. Enrollment 

Employees shall have the right to enroll during annual open enrollment in August in 

accordance with the group health plan with coverage becoming effective the first day of

[...]

This premium shall be used to purchase vision care and hearing aid benefits. 

H. Insurance Waiver 

Any employee eligible for group health insurance who is currently covered by his/her 

spouse's family hospitalization and dental coverage may waive his/her group health 

insurance coverage in writing and receive two thousand five hundred dollars 

($2,500.00). The payment shall be a lump sum of six hundred twenty-five dollars 

($625.00) on the pay date at the end of each quarter. The waiver must clearly explain the 

procedure for re-enrollment (i.e., annual enrollment or qualifying event). The waiver 

shall occur at the time of annual enrollment or upon initial hire with the Board of